## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## **RESOLUTION NO. 16-**

Introduced l	bv Co	uncil	Member	
iiid daacca i	o, ac	ancn	1.10111001	

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE NOVEMBER 2016 BALLOT INITIATIVE: MEASURE C1- AC TRANSIT 20-YEAR PARCEL TAX EXTENSION

WHEREAS, AC Transit provides public transportation for thirteen (13) cities throughout Alameda and Contra Costa Counties including the City of Hayward; and,

WHEREAS, AC Transit provides public transportation for nearly 180,000 individuals throughout the region daily and provides nearly 700,000 paratransit rides annually for senior community members or members of the community with a disability; and,

WHEREAS, Voters originally approved the \$8 per month per parcel tax in 2002 and renewed subsequently in 2004 and 2008; and

WHEREAS, this tax provides nearly seven (7) percent of AC Transit's annual operating budget

WHEREAS, Measure C1 is a 20-year extension, not an increase of the aforementioned parcel tax; and

WHEREAS, AC Transit requires this extension to preserve current level of service;

WHEREAS, Voters will have the option in the November General Election to approve Measure C1, a 20-year extension of the existing aforementioned parcel tax; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, The City Council of the City of Hayward supports Measure C1-AC Transit 20-Year Parcel Tax Extension; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Council authorizes the listing of The City of Hayward in support of Measure C1 and instruct staff to send a copy of this resolution to the appropriate parties at AC Transit.

IN COUNCI	L, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2016
ADOPTED I	BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	

	MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	А	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:	
City Attorne	y of the City of Hayward	I